SPQ909( ) LP-POTS Channel Unit—
SAC1A00 (SPQ909)
SAC1DT0 (SPQ909B)
Lucent Technologies Data Sheet
363-005-295, Issue 2
November 1996 1
SLC®-2000 Access System
Features/Functions 0

User/Service Manual
AT&T 363-208-000 SLC-2000 Access System Applications, Planning, and
Ordering Guide
AT&T 363-208-001 SLC-2000 Access System User/Service Manual
AT&T 363-208-200 SLC-2000 Switched Digital Video System Applications,
Planning, and Ordering Guide
AT&T 363-208-202 SLC-2000 Switched Digital Video System ONU User/
Service Manual
AT&T 363-210-200 HFC-2000 Broadband Access System Applications,
Planning, and Ordering Guide
AT&T 363-210-201 HFC-2000 Broadband Access System User/Service
Manual
Finger Function
1 Frame Ground
2 Ringing Ground
3 T2 (3rd channel)
4 R2 (3rd channel)
5 T3 (4th channel)
6 R3 (4th channel)
12 LV Battery
13, 17, 19, 20, 21 Circuit Ground
22, 23, 25, 50 +5 Volts DC
26 -48 Volts DC
29 T1 (2nd channel)
30 R1 (2nd channel)
31 T (1st channel)
32 R (1st channel)
49 -5 Volts DC
363-005-295, Issue 2
10 November 1996
Technical Assistance 1
Follow local procedures for obtaining technical assistance. Lucent Technologies
also provides in-hours or emergency out-of-hours help for the SLC Series 5
Carrier System and the SLC-2000 Access System. Call the Lucent Technologies
Regional Technical Assistance Center at 1-800-225-RTAC.
Ordering Information 1
Additional copies of this document (363-005-295) are available from the Customer
Information Center — call 1-888-582-3688.
Comments 1
Comments about this document can be directed to:
Lucent Technologies
Customer Training and Information Products (CTIP)
Documentation Services
2400 Reynolda Road
Winston-Salem, NC 27106-4606
Copyright Information 1